












Date: 3/15/2017

VDOT Item 
Code 1 Item Description 

Fuel (F) or 
Price (P) 

Adjustment
Approximate 

Quantity Units1  Budgeted Cost ($)

00110 CLEARINGANDGRUBBING 1 LS $11,900.00

00125 GRADING (F) 1 LS $91,500.00

01182 18" CONC. PIPE 2050 LF $161,800.00

02093 NS SPEC. DESIGN MODIFIED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 3300 LF $6,300.00

06180 18" END SECTION ES-1 OR 2 4 EA $4,750.00

06748 DROPINLETDI-2B,L=6' 18 EA $101,000.00

10065 AGGR. MATL. NO. 1 (F) 3100 TON $102,000.00

10128 AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21B (F) 3300 TON $87,700.00

10611 ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. IM-19.0D (F&P) 740 TON $80,500.00

10636 ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D (F&P) 560 TON $69,400.00

10642 ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A (F&P) 1840 TON $194,000.00

12030 STD.CURBCG-3 200 LF $5,250.00

12700 STD.COMB.CURB&GUTTERCG-7 2565 LF $63,750.00

12940 ENTRANCEGUTTERCG-9D 55 SY $6,050.00

13108 CG-12DETECTABLEWARNINGSURFACE 55 SY $22,700.00

13220 HYDR.CEMENTCONC.SIDEWALK4" 5 SY $300.00

13530 RETAININGWALLRW-3 W/ STEPS 25 CY $20,000.00

24430 DEMO. OF PAVEMENT  (FLEXIBLE) 765 SY $5,500.00

25000 HANDRAILHR-1 60 LF $9,000.00

27012 NS VEGITATIVE SOIL AGG 400 CY $35,300.00

27012 TOPSOIL CLASS A 2" (F) 80 ACRE $353,000.00

27321 PROTECTIVE COVERING EC-2 4000 SY $5,200.00

27325 SOIL STAB. MAT EC-3 TYPE A 3000 SY $10,200.00

54100 NS 6IN PAVEMENTMARKINGTHERMO MARK W/ RETRO-REFLECT 670 LF $3,000.00

54217 SNOW PLOW.RAISED PAVE.MARK.ASPH.CONC 32 EA $1,200.00

$1,451,300.00

This Schedule of Items shall identify the total material quantities and costs of each proposed pay item, using item codes and units of measure 
that are consistent with VDOT's list of standard and non-standard item codes. The Schedule of Items shall be used to cost-load the project 
schedule, which will serve as the basis for progress payments. Any pay items considered for price adjustments shall be identified.  The values 
and quantities shall be clearly supported by the escrowed pricing documents.

OPTION 1 SCHEDULE OF ITEMS (ver. 4-15-2014)

State Project 0220-011-786, Contract ID: C00105543DB88
Attachment 4.8.2(b)

1 Use five-digit work item codes and units of measure that are consistent with VDOT's list of  standard and non-standard item codes (i.e. 00100-Mobilization; 00120-



Route 220 Corridor Safety Improvements, Phases 1, 2 & 3
Contract ID# C00105543DB88
Botetourt County, Va

W. C. English, Incorporated
March 15, 2017

Proposed Payment Schedule
Base Bid

Monthly Proposed Monthly Total Cumulative Total
May - 2017 $965,535 $965,535
June - 2017 $965,535 $1,931,070
July - 2017 $965,535 $2,896,604
August - 2017 $965,535 $3,862,139
September - 2017 $965,535 $4,827,674
October - 2017 $965,535 $5,793,209
November - 2017 $965,535 $6,758,743
December - 2017 $965,535 $7,724,278
January - 2018 $965,535 $8,689,813
February - 2018 $965,535 $9,655,348
March - 2018 $1,169,627 $10,824,975
April - 2018 $1,772,656 $12,597,631
May - 2018 $1,772,656 $14,370,287
June - 2018 $1,772,656 $16,142,943
July - 2018 $1,772,656 $17,915,599
August - 2018 $1,772,656 $19,688,255
September - 2018 $2,104,620 $21,792,874
October - 2018 $1,970,453 $23,763,327
November - 2018 $1,150,903 $24,914,230
December - 2018 $1,150,903 $26,065,134
January - 2019 $1,150,903 $27,216,037
February - 2019 $1,150,903 $28,366,940
March - 2019 $1,150,903 $29,517,843
April - 2019 $1,350,651 $30,868,494
May - 2019 $1,350,651 $32,219,145
June - 2019 $1,350,651 $33,569,796
July - 2019 $1,350,651 $34,920,447
August - 2019 $1,350,651 $36,271,099
September - 2019 $1,350,651 $37,621,750
October - 2019 $1,350,651 $38,972,401
November - 2019 $1,350,651 $40,323,052
December - 2019 $1,350,651 $41,673,703
January - 2020 $1,350,651 $43,024,354
February - 2020 $1,350,651 $44,375,006
March - 2020 $1,350,651 $45,725,657
April - 2020 $1,175,053 $46,900,710
May - 2020 $1,175,053 $48,075,763
June - 2020 $1,175,053 $49,250,816
July - 2020 $1,175,053 $50,425,870
August - 2020 $1,175,053 $51,600,923
September - 2020 $1,175,053 $52,775,976
October - 2020 $1,175,053 $53,951,029
November - 2020 $1,175,053 $55,126,083
December - 2020 $1,175,053 $56,301,136
January - 2021 $1,175,053 $57,476,189
February - 2021 $1,175,053 $58,651,242
March - 2021 $1,175,053 $59,826,296
April - 2021 $682,041 $60,508,337
May - 2021 $682,041 $61,190,378
June - 2021 $682,037 $61,872,415
July - 2021 $682,037 $62,554,453
August - 2021 $682,037 $63,236,490

$63,236,490



Route 220 Corridor Safety Improvements, Phases 1, 2 & 3
Contract ID# C00105543DB88
Botetourt County, Va

W. C. English, Incorporated
March 15, 2017

Proposed Payment Schedule
Option 1

Monthly Proposed Monthly Total Cumulative Total
May - 2017 $0 $0
June - 2017 $0 $0
July - 2017 $0 $0
August - 2017 $0 $0
September - 2017 $0 $0
October - 2017 $0 $0
November - 2017 $0 $0
December - 2017 $0 $0
January - 2018 $0 $0
February - 2018 $0 $0
March - 2018 $0 $0
April - 2018 $30,913 $30,913
May - 2018 $30,913 $61,825
June - 2018 $30,913 $92,738
July - 2018 $30,913 $123,650
August - 2018 $30,913 $154,563
September - 2018 $30,913 $185,475
October - 2018 $30,913 $216,388
November - 2018 $30,913 $247,300
December - 2018 $30,913 $278,213
January - 2019 $30,913 $309,125
February - 2019 $30,913 $340,038
March - 2019 $30,913 $370,950
April - 2019 $29,224 $400,174
May - 2019 $29,224 $429,398
June - 2019 $29,224 $458,622
July - 2019 $29,224 $487,846
August - 2019 $29,224 $517,070
September - 2019 $29,224 $546,294
October - 2019 $29,224 $575,519
November - 2019 $29,224 $604,743
December - 2019 $29,224 $633,967
January - 2020 $29,224 $663,191
February - 2020 $29,224 $692,415
March - 2020 $29,224 $721,639
April - 2020 $29,224 $750,863
May - 2020 $29,224 $780,087
June - 2020 $29,256 $809,343
July - 2020 $29,244 $838,587
August - 2020 $29,244 $867,831
September - 2020 $60,799 $928,630
October - 2020 $60,799 $989,430
November - 2020 $60,799 $1,050,229
December - 2020 $60,799 $1,111,028
January - 2021 $60,799 $1,171,827
February - 2021 $60,799 $1,232,626
March - 2021 $60,799 $1,293,425
April - 2021 $31,575 $1,325,000
May - 2021 $31,575 $1,356,575
June - 2021 $31,575 $1,388,150
July - 2021 $31,575 $1,419,725
August - 2021 $31,575 $1,451,300

$1,451,300
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